available for the ScRAPS Program, work with the Agency to find an alternate suitable space
from which to run the Program.

4. Compensation. The total amount paid by the Alliance to the Agency for satisfactory performance
of the work under this Agreement shall not exceed forty thousand, five-hundred seventy-eight
dollars ($40,578). The Agency will invoice the Alliance for 13.5 % of all program-eligible costs,
including truck replacement incentives and administrative costs. The Agency will bill the
remaining Program-eligible costs to WSDOT (86.5%). The income from truck scrappage will be